Official Journal of the European Union C 259 E/1
Tuesday 22 April 2008
I
(Resolutions, recommendations and opinions)
RESOLUTIONS
EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT
   Organ donation and transplantation: Policy actions at EU level
P6_TA(2008)0130
European Parliament resolution of 22  April 2008 on organ donation and transplantation:
Policy actions at EU level (2007/2210 (INI))
(2009/C 259 E/01)
The European Parliament,
— having regard to Article 152(4)(a) of the EC Treaty,
— having regard to the Commission Communication to the European Parliament and the Council on Organ
Donation and Transplantation: Policy Actions at EU level (COM(2007)0275) and the Commission Staff
Working Document accompanying the Communication: Summary of the Impact Assessment
(SEC(2007)0705),
— having regard to Directive 2004/23/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 31 March 2004
on setting standards of quality and safety for the donation, procurement, testing, processing, preserva
tion, storage and distribution of human tissues and cells
(1)  OJ L 102, 7.4.2004, p. 48.
 (1),
— having regard to Directive 95/46/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 24 October 1995
on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement
of such data
(2)  OJ L 281, 23.11.1995, p. 31.
 (2),
— having regard to Directive 2002/58/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 12  July 2002
concerning the processing of personal data and the protection of privacy in the electronic communica
tions sector
(3)  OJ L 201, 31.7.2002, p. 37.
 (3),
— having regard to Directive 2001/20/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 4 April 2001
on the approximation of the laws, regulations and administrative provisions of the Member States relat
ing to the implementation of good clinical practice in the conduct of clinical trials on medicinal products
for human use
(4)  OJ L 121, 1.5.2001, p. 34.

P6_TA(2008)0131
European Parliament resolution of 22  April 2008 on the role of volunteering in contributing to
economic and social cohesion (2007/2149(INI))
(2009/C 259 E/02)
The European Parliament,
— having regard to the Fourth Report on Economic and Social Cohesion (COM(2007)0273),
— having regard to Decision No 1904/2006/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 12 Decem
ber 2006 establishing for the period 2007 to 2013 the programme Europe for Citizens to promote active
European citizenship
(1)  OJ L 378, 27.12.2006, p. 32.
 (1),
— having regard to Decision No 1719/2006/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 Novem
ber 2006 establishing the Youth in Action programme for the period 2007 to 2013
(2)  OJ L 327, 24.11.2006, p. 30.
 (2),
— having regard to  Council Decision 2006/144/EC of 20  February 2006 on Community strategic guide
lines for rural development (programming period 2007 to 2013)
(3)  OJ L 55, 25.2.2006, p. 20.
 (3),
— having regard to Council Decision 2006/702/EC of 6 October 2006 on Community strategic guidelines
on cohesion
(4)  OJ L 291, 21.10.2006, p. 11.
 (4),
— having regard to Resolution of the Council and the Representatives of the Governments of the Member